GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, 2nd FLOOR DISPUR :::::::: GUWAHATI <u>Email:: itdepartment-as@assam.gov.in</u>

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

<u>eCF No. IT 277775/2022/129</u>: In pursuance of letter No. D.O. 3-1/2022-NBM3-1/2022-NBM dated 02/12/2022 and in supersession of previous notification issued vide I/256261/2023 dated 19.08.2023, the Governor of Assam is pleased to nominate Shri Ashwani Kumar, IAS, Director, Directorate of Information Technology & Electronics Communication as the State Nodal/Admin officer for Call Before u Dig (CBuD) to operate the State Admin account and to create user admin accounts for each State Department.

Mobile No.: 8130833123 E-mail : ditec-asm@gov.in

> Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Information Technology Department.</u>

Memo eCF IT 277775/2022/129-A Copy to:

- 1. The SO to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information.
- 2. The Managing Director, AMTRON, Bamunimaidam for kind information.
- 3. The Director, DITEC, Assam for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. The SPD, AITEC & CSD Society, Khanapara for kind information.
- 5. All Departments, Janata Bhawan.
- 6. All District Commissioner's.
- 7. The Principal Secretaries, KAAC/BTC/DHAC.
- 8. The Sr. DDG, DoT, LSA, Assam for kind information.
- 9. The ADG (R), DoT, Assam for kind information.
- 10. The SIO, NIC, Assam for kind information.
- 11. The Director, DIPR, Bamunimaidam for publication in the next issue of the official Gazette.
- 12. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 13. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Information Technology, Assam for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 14. P.A. to Principal Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.

By order etc.,

e-signed

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Information Technology Department.